# **CHECK SHEET**

The Title Sheet and Sheets 1 through 138 inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s).

Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	Revision	Sheet No.	<b>Revision</b>
1	1st Revised*	31	Original	61	Original
2	Original	32	Original	62	Original
3	Original	33	Original	63	Original
4	Original	34	Original	64	Original
5	Original	35	Original	65	Original
6	Original	36	Original	66	Original
7	Original	37	Original	67	Original
8	Original	38	Original	68	Original
9	Original	39	Original	69	Original
10	Original	40	Original	70	Original
11	Original	41	Original	71	Original
12	Original	42	Original	72	1st Revised*
13	Original	43	Original	73	Original
14	Original	44	Original	74	Original
15	Original	45	Original	75	1st Revised*
16	Original	46	Original	76	Original
17	Original	47	Original	77	Original
18	Original	48	Original	78	Original
19	Original	49	Original	79	Original
20	Original	50	Original	80	Original
21	Original	51	Original	81	Original
22	Original	52	Original	82	Original
23	Original	53	Original	83	Original
24	Original	54	Original	84	Original
25	Original	55	Original	85	Original
26	Original	56	Original	86	Original
27	Original	57	Original	87	Original
28	Original	58	Original	88	Original
29	Original	59	Original	89	Original
30	Original	60	Original	90	Original

Issued: February 21, 2024 Effective Date: March 1, 2024;

Issued By:

Corporate Attorney Zayo Group, LLC 1821 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit A Boulder, CO 80301

Effective Date: April 1, 2024

# SECTION 3 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

### 3.6. BASIC BUSINESS LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

# 3.6.2. Rates and Charges

		1-Year Term	2-Year Term	3-Year Term	
Service	Month-to- Month Charge	Monthly Recurring Charge	Monthly Recurring Charge	Monthly Recurring Charge	Non- Recurring Charge
Basic Business Line (On-Net)	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$45.00
Discounted Basic  Business Line*  (On-Net)	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$131.93	\$45.00
Resold Business Line (Off-Net)	\$169.73	\$139.73	\$139.73	\$139.73	\$45.00
Market Expansion Line (includes 5 pathways	) \$50.00	\$50. 0	00 \$50.0	00 \$50	0.00 \$50.00 (I)
Market Expansion Line Additional Pathway	y \$30.00	\$30. 0	00 \$30.0	90 \$30	0.00 \$30.00 (I)

Issued: February 21, 2024

Issued By:

Corporate Attorney Zayo Group, LLC 1821 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit A Boulder, CO 80301

<sup>\*</sup> Discount applies when Customer subscribes to a Feature Package; see Section 3.8.4.

### SECTION 3 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, Continued

#### **3.7. T1-BASED SERVICES**, Continued

# 3.7.7. Integrated ISDN PRI

Integrated ISDN PRI is a channelized product delivered over a T1 facility. The channels may be any combination of ISDN PRI and data with a minimum requirement of 24 total channels.

#### 3.7.8. Rates and Charges

# A. ISDN-PRI and Digital Voice

Service or Service Element	Monthly Recurring Charge	Non-Recurring Charge (Install)
ISDN PRI	0.1.41.90	(2113 1112)
Month to Month Term 1 Year Term 2 Year Term 3 Year Term	\$1200.00 \$1200.00 \$1200.00 \$1200.00	\$2000.00 (I) \$2000.00 (I) \$2000.00 (I) \$2000.00 (I)
Digital Voice T1		
2 Year Term 3 Year Term	\$1200.00 \$1200.00	\$2000.00 (I) \$2000.00 (I)

Issued: December 28, 2023

Issued By:

Effective Date: January 1, 2024